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The Table of Complete Life of National Population of Fifth Censuses
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Age Death Death Living Death Average Total Life
Gronps Rate’ Probability Population Population Person-years Person-years Expectancy
of Living of Living at Birth
(year) (person) (person) (person-yaers) (person-yaers) (year)
0 0.02555 0.025452 100000 2545 97837 7239845 72.40
1 0.00279 0.002787 97455 272 97292 7142008 73.29
2 0.00189 0.001888 97183 184 97091 7044716 72.49
3 0.00122 0.001219 97000 118 96941 6947625 71.63
4 0.00095 0.000950 96881 92 96835 6850685 70.71
5 0.00080 0.000800 96789 77 96751 6753849 69.78
6 0.00067 0.000670 96712 65 96680 6657098 68.83
7 0.00066 0.000660 96647 64 96615 6560419 67.88
8 0.00063 0.000630 96583 61 96553 6463803 66.92
9 0.00052 0.000520 96523 50 96498 6367250 65.97
10 0.00053 0.000530 96472 51 96447 6270753 65.00
11 0.00051 0.000510 96421 49 96397 6174306 64.03
12 0.00044 0.000440 96372 42 96351 6077909 63.07
13 0.00044 0.000440 96330 42 96309 5981558 62.09
14 0.00046 0.000460 96287 44 96265 5885250 61.12
15 0.00052 0.000520 96243 50 96218 5788984 60.15
16 0.00053 0.000530 96193 51 96168 5692766 59.18
17 0.00063 0.000630 96142 61 96112 5596599 58.21
18 0.00072 0.000720 96082 69 96047 5500487 57.25
19 0.00083 0.000830 96012 80 95973 5404440 56.29
20 0.00095 0.000950 95933 91 95887 5308467 55.34
21 0.00094 0.000940 95842 90 95797 5212580 54.39
22 0.00095 0.000950 95752 91 95706 5116784 53.44
23 0.00101 0.001009 95661 97 95612 5021077 52.49
24 0.00107 0.001069 95564 102 95513 4925465 51.54
25 0.00107 0.001069 95462 102 95411 4829952 50.60
26 0.00109 0.001089 95360 104 95308 4734541 49.65
27 0.00122 0.001219 95256 116 95198 4639233 48.70
28 0.00119 0.001189 95140 113 95083 4544035 47.76
29 0.00131 0.001309 95027 124 94964 4448952 46.82
30 0.00149 0.001489 94902 141 94832 4353988 45.88
31 0.00143 0.001429 94761 135 94693 4259156 4495
32 0.00148 0.001479 94626 140 94556 4164463 4401
13 0.00144 0.001439 94486 136 94418 4069907 43.07
34 0.00152 0.001519 94350 143 94278 3975490 4214
35 0.00179 0.001788 94206 168 94122 3881212 41.20
36 0.00168 0.001679 94038 158 93959 3787090 40.27
37 0.00184 0.001838 93880 173 93794 3693131 39.34
38 0.00199 0.001988 93707 186 93614 3599337 3841
39 0.00227 0.002267 93521 212 93415 3505723 37.49
40 0.00260 0.002597 93309 242 93188 3412307 36.57
41 0.00241 0.002407 93067 224 92955 3319120 35.66
42 0.00269 0.002686 92843 249 92718 3226165 34.75
43 0.00266 0.002656 92593 246 92470 3133447 33.84
44 0.00275 0.002746 92347 254 92221 3040976 32.93
45 0.00314 0.003135 92094 289 91949 2948756 3202
46 0.00330 0.003295 91805 302 91654 2856806 a2
47 0.00351 0.003504 91503 321 91342 2765152 30.22




